Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
1
AME1117 1A Low Dropout Positive
Voltage Regulator
nnnnn Typical Application
nnnnnGeneral Descriptions
The AME1117 is a 1A low-dropout positive voltage regu-
lator.  It is available in fixed and adjustable output

AME1117 1A Low Dropout Positive
Voltage Regulator
nnnnn Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package
AME1117ACGT ABEyww ADJ
AME1117BCGT AKEyww 2.5
AME1117CCGT ABFyww 3.3
AME1117DCGT AKFyww 5.0
AME1117ACCT
AME1117
ACCT
yyww
ADJ
AME1117BCCT
AME1117
BCCT
yyww
2.5
AME1117CCCT
AME1117
CCCT
yyww
3.3
AME1117DCCT
AME1117
DCCT
yyww
5.0
AME1117ACBT
AME1117
ACBT
yyww
ADJ
AME1117BCBT
AME1117
BCBT
yyww
2.5
AME1117CCBT
AME1117
CCBT
yyww
3.3
AME1117DCBT
AME1117
DCBT
yyww
5.0
SOT-223
TO-220
TO-252
(DPAK-2)
Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
4
AME1117 1A Low Dropout Positive
Voltage Regulator
nnnnn Absolute Maximum Ratings
nnnnn Electrical Characteristics
AME1117AXXX